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John L. Boyd, Director
98 Boyd Hill Drive
Hendersonville, NC 28792
jlboyd6@morrisbb.net
828-693-5314 • cell 828-674-1968



Nicola Barksdale
828-890-1224 • barksdalemom2@yahoo.com

Bank Branch Manager
First Citizens
828-696-7437
nicola.barksdale@firstcitizens.com

Education: Bachelors from Western Carolina University in 
Business Administration

Community Activities: Henderson County Young Professionals, 
United Way Funding Panel

Rita Blythe
828-693-4150

Recruiter
Blue Ridge Community College
ritab@blueridge.edu
828-694-1817

Education: B.S. in Business Administration from Mars Hill
College, A.A.S. in Business Administration from Blue Ridge
Community College

Community Activities: Assisted with the Henderson County Financial 
Aid Workshop for the last four years, coordinated community services 
activities for Blue Ridge athletes including Mainstay’s “Walk a Mile in her 
Shoes”, ringing bells for the Salvation Army, donations for Purple Ribbon 
Resale Shop, American Red Cross Blood Drive and the Apple Festival 
Parade

Joyce Biddix
828-698-7864 • joycebiddix@bellsouth.net

Insurance Agent
Morrow Insurance Agency
828-694-5149
jbiddix@morrowinsurance.com

Education: Attended Blue Ridge Community College

Community Activities: Executive Committee Member for the Ameri-
can Red Cross, United Way Income Panel, Play Bass Guitar for Church 
Band, Teach Financial Peace Classes at Church, Financial Counselor for 
those needing assistance with budgeting, etc., participate in the Back 
Pack Ministry at Church



Christina DeStefano
828-545-8509 • christinamdestefano@gmail.com

Public Information Officer
Henderson County Government
pio@hendersoncountync.org
828-694-5003

Education: Master of Public Administration, Appalachian State
University in May 2009; Bachelor of Science in Community &
Regional Planning, Appalachian State University in May 2007

Community Activities: United Way Rising Leaders Committee
Member, Junior League of Asheville, Public Relations Chair, Henderson 
County Parks and Recreation, Youth Recreational Basketball Coach, 
Junior Achievement Instructor, Junior League of Asheville, United Way 
Campaign Coordinator for Henderson County Government

Charles Cranford
828-693-0431

Insurance Agent
Morrow Insurance Agency
ccranford@morrowinsurance.com
828-693-5396

Education: Hendersonville High School Graduate, B.A. in History from
North Carolina State University

Community Activities: Rotary, United Way, Red Cross

Tracy Duncan
828-329-3378

Commercial Loan Assistant
HomeTrust Bank
tracy.duncan@hometrustbanking.com
828-693-0264

Education: Graduate of West Henderson High School

Community Activities: Angel Food Ministries through Fellowship 
Baptist Church



Tim Fox
828-388-0327 • mountainfox70@aol.com

Erosion Control Technician
Henderson County
trfox@hendersoncountync.org
828-694-6521

Education: B.S. in Forest Resource Management, B.A. in
Environmental Planning both from Southern Illinois University

Jackie Fowler
828-692-0236 • jackiejafra@yahoo.com

Outside Sales
Inform Systems
jfowler@isddinc.com
828-687-0816

Education: A.A. of Science in Business Administration and Computer 
Programming

Mark Fransioli

Accounting Manager
Children and Family Resource Center
markf@childrenandfamily.org
828-698-0674 x 102

Education: B.A. in Business Administration, Elmhurst College,
Elmhurst, Illinois



Ralph Freeman

City Council
City of Hendersonville
rfreeman@cityofhendersonville.org
828-697-1704

Education: North Buncombe High School, ASU, BRCC

Community Activities: Council Member of City of Hendersonville, 
Member of Chamber of Commerce, Member of CREIA, First United 
Methodist Church, Member of Historic Seventh Ave. District

April Hatch
828-674-7585

Office Manager/Owner
Richard D. Hatch & Associates
aprilleehatch@yahoo.com
828-696-3440

Education:

Community Activities:

Will Hendricks
828-707-8752 • will_hendricks@hotmail.com

Account Executive
Morrow Insurance Agency
whendricks@morrowinsurance.com
828.694.5134

Education: Bachelor of Science in Business Administration from
Appalachian State University

Community Activities: United Way of Henderson County Board of 
Directors, Henderson County Young Leaders Program Board of Directors



Kimberly Hensley
828-891-8931 • kimhensley@morrisbb.net

Town Clerk/Tax Collector
Town of Laurel Park
khensley@laurelpark.org
828-693-4840

Education: Graduate of Hendersonville High School

Community Activities: Member of Mud Creek Baptist Church

Christina Hernandez
828-699-1256

Loan Officer Assistant
United Community Bank
christina_hernandez@ucbi.com
828-697-3461

Education: Graduate of East Henderson High School, Continuing
Education at Blue Ridge Community College

Community Activities: Vice President of Business & Professional 
Women, Chamber of Commerce Camp Field Day Committee Member, 
Education Committee Member, Financial Literacy Coordinator in
conjunction with HCPS, Relay for Life Fundraiser Chair for UCB
Campaign, American Red Cross Hero, Farm City Day Volunteer,
Active Parent Volunteer at Hendersonville Elementary School

David Jacklin
828-891-2722 • jacklin4@bellsouth.net

Director of Community Outreach
Park Ridge Health
david.jacklin@ahss.org
828-687-5641

Education: B.S. in Health Promotion from Appalachian State
University; A.A. from Asheville Buncombe Community College

Community Activities: Kiwanis, Cub Scout Pack 601, The Healing 
Place, Toastmasters, Elks Lodge 1616



Melody Juge
828-243-0974

Registered Investment Advisor/Rep
Life Income Management
mjuge@fwg.com
828-697-0493

Education: 

Community Activities:

Jim Kelly
828-776-1390 • soccerjimk@msn.com

Business Development Director
Stacies Personal Care Services Inc.
jim@staciespcs.com • 828-891-2261

Education: MBA candidate at WCU, 1984 B.S. in Business Administration 
Duel Degree Marketing/Sales Management from George Mason University 
1986 Life Underwriter Training Council Fellow, NC Dept. of Insurance, Life, 
Accident & Health Insurance, Long Term Care Insurance, Medicare Supplement 
Insurance, Property and Casualty Insurance, Series 6, 63 Investment Licenses

Community Activities: Board Member Aging Projects Inc., Publicity 
Chair Aging Projects Inc., Land of Sky Special Events, Council on Aging Spe-
cial Events, Community Health & Advisory Consortium Committees, Coach 
ABYSA Challenge Soccer Division, Past President & Founder WNC Chal-
lenge League, Past ABYSA Challenge Soccer Division President, Past ABYSA 
Director of Challenge Development, Numerous WNC fund-raising initiatives



Rachel Magyary
330-414-5267 • RachelBru@aol.com

GIS Analyst
City of Hendersonville
rmagyary@cityofhendersonville.org
828-233-3230

Education: MS, Geography/GIS, University of Akron; BA,
Environmental Geography, Ohio University

Community Activities: Volunteers with Sustainable Living
Organizations (Athens, OH)

Melanie Matteson
828-694-3748 • melanie.matteson@att.net

OPS Associate
Kimberly-Clark, Berkeley Mills
mmatteson@kcc.com
828-697-4158

Education: Bachelor of Science from Appalachian State University in 
Computer Science/Applied Math Majors

Community Activities: 2011 Apple Festival Board Member, 2009 
- Present United Way Coordinator for Kimberly-Clark Berkeley Mills, 
Spring/Summer USTA 12U Tennis Coach

Dottie McIntyre
828-243-7861 • rmacd57@bellsouth.net

Branch Sales & Service Manager
HomeTrust Bank
dottie.mcintyre@hometrustbanking.com
828-698-7946

Education: High School/Independent Banking Correspondence

Community Activities: Hendersonville DayBreak Lions Club,
Red Cross



Tommy Oakman
828-694-1257

Human Resource Director
Blue Ridge Community College
t_oakman@blueridge.edu
828-694-1725

Education: 

Community Activities:

Ellen Seagle
828-692-3926

Owner
Sage Design House
ellen@sagedesignhouse.com
828-697-6887

Education: West Henderson High School, McDowell Technical
Community College AA in Commercial Art, Montreat College BS in
Business Administration

Community Activities: Co-Director ~ Lead Pack of Four Seasons
Running Club, Co-Director Apple Festival 8K Road Race, Director of 
Morris Broadband Live United 10K and 5K, United Way Henderson 
County Edward C. Brisley Jr. Award for 2010 Volunteer of the Year

Debbie Patrick
828-698-5509 • drp924@bellsouth.net

Director of Development and Donor Relations
Pardee Hospital Foundation
debbie.patrick@pardeehospital.org
828-698-7968

Education: B.S. in Speech Communication from the University of 
Texas-Austin

Community Activities: Immaculata School PTO, Junior Welfare, 
Pardee Hospital Foundation WHW committee and Board of Directors



Elizabeth Smolski
828-273-0095 • blueelizabeth@gmail.com

CPA
Elizabeth C. Smolski, CPA
elizabeth@smolskicpa.com
828-684-8510

Education: University of Colorado at Boulder - B.S. is Sociology,
UNCA - Certificate of Major in Accounting

Community Activities: Board member for Aging Projects, Inc.,
Treasurer for the Blue Ridge Humane Society, Ambassador for the
Henderson County Chamber of Commerce

Connie Stewart
828-606-7290 • cwstewart1214@yahoo.com

Housing Manager
Hendersonville Housing Authority
cwstewart06@bellsouth.net
828-692-6175 x 4

Education: 

Community Activities: 

Keith Summey
keithsummey@gmail.com

Plumber
Summey Plumbing and Heating Inc.
accounting@summeyplumbing.com
828-693-1007

Education: East Henderson High School, Blue Ridge Community
College

Community Activities: Elks Lodge, Henderson County Mechanical 
and Electrical Association



Karen Ann Wall
828-696-1735 • karenann1126@bellsouth.net

Certified Zoning Official
Henderson County
zbasec@hendersoncountync.org
828-694-6625

Education: Business Administration, North Carolina Certified Zoning 
Official

Community Activities: Mary Kay Senior Consultant/Business Owner, 
Rotary Club Gift of Life Champion, Flat Rock Rotary Club President 
2011-2012, Pardee Foundation Support/Volunteer, Miss Hendersonville 
Sponsor, Relay for Life Supporter, Make a Wish Foundation Donor, 
Clean Sweep Participant, Miss Hendersonville sponsor

Annette Ward
828-697-9682 • wardboy@bellsouth.net

Winding Manager
Coats North American
annette.ward@coats.com
828-693-4222 x 175

Education: Graduate of East Henderson High School

Community Activities: Relay for Life, United Way, Fair Haven Baptist 
Church

Jessie White

Kay Duggins’ BoKaye Gifts & Cards
jiwhite@bellsouth.net
828-692-6325

Education: B.S. University of Kansas

Community Activities: Four Seasons Hospice Patient Volunteer; 
Grace Lutheran Church



Jayne Williamson

Realtor
Kelley Williams
JayneWilliams@KW.com
828-777-7857

Education: Associate Degree in Accounting from AB Tech, NC Real Es-
tate Salesperson and Broker courses with Cumbie and Trull Real Estate 
School in Asheville, NC Real Estate Graduate of the Real Estate Institute

Community Activities: Ride for Kids Motorcycle Events, Co-Chair of 
the Hendersonville Kiwanis Golf Tournament, currently putting together 
a motorcycle event for the Veteran’s Restoration Quarters in Oteen for 
ABCCM

Tom Wooten
828-891-3868 • blakeandkiley09@att.net

Director of Public Works
City of Hendersonville
twooten@cityofhendersonville.org
828-697-3084

Education: B.S. in Biology from East Carolina University, NC Licensed 
General Contractor, Certificate in Municipal Administration from UNC 
School of Government

Community Activities: Past president and member of Duck Unlimited 
- Hendersonville Chapter, Henderson County Beekeepers Association, 
assists with fundraising for West Henderson High  School’s Booster Club 
and United Way

Duane Young
828-329-7048 • duane.e.young@gmail.com

Clinical Manager
Pardee Rehab & Wellness
duane.young@pardeehospital.org
828-698-6774

Education: MSPT Physical Therapy, D’Youville College, Buffalo, NY: BS 
in Business/Economics SUNY Oswego

Community Activities: Apple Festival Run Coordinator for Pardee 
Hospital, Lecturer at Pardee Education Center on numberous therapy 
related topics, Pardee coordinator for various wellness events/fairs


